PARTIAL BOIL WATER ADVISORY LIFTED

September 24, 2021

BOIL WATER LIFTED Dear Residents, THE PARTIAL BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS LIFTED! The Abita Springs precautionary boil water advisory for the North side of Cutter Street and Millar Street - Pearl Street has been rescinded as of today, September 24th, at 9:30 am. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused and appreciate your patience. For additional information please call 985-892-0711. Thanks, Kristin Tortorich


September 21, 2021

PARTIAL BOIL WATER ADVISORY

Dear Residents,

Today, September 21, 2021, the Public Works Department had to work on a water leak on an 8” water main. This necessitates the emergency shutoff of the water supply to the houses on the streets listed below. We will work as quickly and as safely as possible. We expect water to be restored today, Tuesday, before 5:00 pm.

THIS BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS ONLY FOR THE AREA SHOWN ON THE MAP BELOW

Streets in Abita Springs: North side of Cutter Place, Millar, Stire, Heintz, Orme, Mary, Pearl, Poitevent, Gordon, and Haynes.

After repairs are completed, water samples will be collected and tested by the Louisiana Office of Public Health Laboratory. A precautionary boil water advisory will be in effect until rescinded by the Louisiana Department of Health and the Town of Abita Springs Water Department.

Customers in the affected area should treat all water for drinking or culinary purposes by boiling water for one (1) minute in a clean container. (The one-minute starts after the water has been brought to a rolling boil.)

We appreciate your patience and understanding while our water supply personnel are working diligently to restore the system to normal operation as quickly as possible. It is our top priority that The Town of Abita Springs supply quality safe drinking water to all.

For additional information please call 985-892-0711.




Featured Posts
Recent Posts
Archive
Search By Tags